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CB@9M9A<= < CB@9M9A<= 8?S 
E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO 6  �&'  

#9D9K9AP ?<J9A;<BAAB7B CDB7D4@@AB7B 
B59EC9K9A<S. 

$9>6<;<FO CB8F69D:84RM97B 
8B>G@9AF4 

'K95AB-A4GKA4S ?45BD4FBD<S '>B@C?9>FB64AB  



F9IAB?B7<< CDB8G>J<< < 
BD74A<;4J<< B5M9EF69AAB7B 
C<F4A<S. 'K95A4S 4G8<FBD<S  
8?S CDB6989A<S ;4ASF<= 
?9>J<BAAB7B < E9@<A4DE>B7B 
F<CB6 (E9@<A4DB6, 
?45BD4FBDAOI <  
CD4>F<K9E><I ;4ASF<=, 
>B??B>6<G@B6, CD4>F<>G@B6), 
6OCB?A9A<S >GDEB6OI D45BF, 
7DGCCB6OI < <A8<6<8G4?PAOI 
>BAEG?PF4J<=, F9>GM97B 
>BAFDB?S, CDB@9:GFBKAB= 
4FF9EF4J<< 

7.  GD@4AE>, G?. �B?IB;A4S, 
8. 15 � 

 

EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAB= @959?PR < 
F9IA<K9E><@< ED98EF64@< B5GK9A<S, 
E?G:4M<@< 8?S CD98EF46?9A<S 
GK95AB= <AHBD@4J<< 4G8<FBD<<: 
- GK95AO9 EFB?O 3 11 LF.; 
- 8BE>4 4G8<FBDA4S 3 1 LF. 
- IB?B8<?PA<> «�A89;<F» - 1LF.; 
- 69EO  &-6  ��-�4;4D -1 LF.; 
- @SEBDG5>4 Q?9>FD<K9E>4S  - 1LF.; 
- C9KP >BA69>J<BAA4S - 2LF.; 
- Q?9>FDBL>4H :4DBKAB-C9>4DAO= 
1(#-11-1LF.; 
- C4DB64D>4 Braun FS20 - 1LF.; 
- I?95BC9KP RBM-M902 Bonier - 

1LF.; 
- HD<FRDA<J4 -1LF.; 
- C?<F4 Q?9>FD<K9E>4S 4-I>BAH. 1#-

4�( - 2LF.; 
- EFB? D4;89?BKAO= %$-2/1200/700 -  

5LF.; 
- 69EO #�  -3/6 3&- 1LF.; 
- C?<F4 Q?9>FD<K9E>4S 4-I>BAH. 1#-

4�( - 2LF.; 
#BE48BKAOI @9EF 3 22 

205%  

%C9J<4?PAB9 CB@9M9A<9 8?S 
E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO 

 

7.  GD@4AE>, G?. %B69FE>4S,  

8. 14 (>BDCGE «C») 

 

'>B@C?9>FB64AB 
EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAB= @959?PR < 
F9IA<K9E><@< ED98EF64@< B5GK9A<S: 

−   8BE>4 4G8<FBDA4S 3 1 LF. 
 3 C9DEBA4?PAO9 >B@CPRF9DO 
(Intel(R) Pentium(R) 4CPU 3,01 ��J, 
1,5 �5 "�') 3 7 LF.  E 6B;@B:ABEFPR 
CB8>?RK9A<S > E9F< «�AF9DA9F» < 
B59EC9K9A<9@ 8BEFGC4 6 
Q?9>FDBAAGR <AHBD@4J<BAAB-
B5D4;B64F9?PAGR ED98G 
GA<69DE<F9F4. 
#BE48BKAOI @9EF 3 15 

 

1. "C9D4J<BAA4S E<EF9@4 Microsoft 

Windows Vista Business Russian 

Academic OPEN, ?<J9A-;<S № 44335756 
BF 29.07.2008 (8B7B6BD №32/379 BF 
14.07.08 7.) 
2. "H<EAO= C4>9F Microsoft Office 2007 
Russian Academic OPEN, ?<J9A;<S № 
45676388 BF 08.07.2009 (8B7B6BD 32/224 
BF 14.07.2009 7.) 

'K95A4S 4G8<FBD<S 8?S 
CDB6989A<S ;4ASF<= 
?9>J<BAAOI (№ 401�) 
7.  GD@4AE>, G?. �<DB64, 8. 1 
(>BDCGE «�») 

'>B@C?9>FB64AB 
EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAB= @959?PR < 
F9IA<K9E><@< ED98EF64@< B5GK9A<S, 
E?G:4M<@< 8?S CD98EF46?9A<S 
<AHBD@4J<< 5B?PLB= 4G8<FBD<<:  
1  G?PF<@98<=AO=. CDB9>FBD 
TOSHIBA TLP-X 2000 

2. !BGF5G> ASUS 80L 

3. #DB9>J<BAAO= Q>D4A Screen 

Media Apollo-T 180x180 

�B?<K9EF6B EFB?B6 3 15 

�B?<K9EF6B EFG?P96 3 30 

#BE48BKAOI @9EF 3 30 

�BE>4 4G8<FBDA4S 3 1 

1. "C9D4J<BAA4S E<EF9@4 Microsoft 

Windows Vista Business Russian 

Academic OPEN, ?<J9A-;<S № 44335756 
BF 29.07.2008 (8B7B6BD №32/379 BF 
14.07.08 7.) 
2. "H<EAO= C4>9F Microsoft Office 2007 
Russian Academic OPEN, ?<J9A;<S № 
45676388 BF 08.07.2009 (8B7B6BD 32/224 
BF 14.07.2009 7.) 

 4F9D<4?PAB- F9IA<K9E>4S 54;4 CDB@OL?9AAOI CD98CD<SF<=, >BFBDO9 S6?SRFES 
BEAB6AO@< 54;4@< CD4>F<>< 54>4?46DB6 - EB7?4EAB <I F9IA<K9E>B7B BEA4M9A<S.  

 



№ �BAFDB?PAO9 FBK>< 

�4K9FAB9 
>B?<K9EF6B 54??B6 �D4H<> CDBIB:89A<S  

 
min max 

&9>GM<= >BAFDB?P 
1. #B?GK9A<9 CGF96B> A4 CD4>F<>G A4 >4H98D9 F9IAB?B7<< 

C<M96OI CDB<;6B8EF6, <;GK9A<9 CD46<? F9IA<>< 
59;BC4EABEF< 

20 20  

2. �OCB?A9A<9 !�$ 20 45  

3. "HBD@?9A<9 BFK9F4, E84K4 97B A4 CDB69D>G A4 >4H98DG 
F9IAB?B7<< C<M96OI CDB<;6B8EF6, ;4M<F4 BFK9F4 

20 35  

#DB@9:GFBKA4S 4FF9EF4J<S «;4K9F E BJ9A>B=» 
 �&"�"�Ы� ����Ы #" ��%*�#��!�  60 100  

 �E?< B5GK4RM<=ES A45D4? ;4K9FAB9 >B?<K9EF6B 54??B6 EB7?4EAB GEF4AB6?9AAB@G 8<4C4;BAG CB 
8<EJ<C?<A9 E 8<HH9D9AJ<DB64AAO@ ;4K9FB@, FB BA  EK<F49FES 4FF9EFB64AAO@ E BJ9A>B= EB7?4EAB 
L>4?9 54??B6 8?S BCD989?9A<S <FB7B6B= BJ9A><: 
91 - 100 54??B6 - BJ9A>4 «5» 
81-90 54??B6 - BJ9A>4 «4»  
60- 80 54??B6  - BJ9A>4 «3» 
 �FB7B64S BJ9A>4 CDBEF46?S9FES 6 Q>;4@9A4J<BAAGR 698B@BEFP < ;4K9FAGR >A<:>G B5GK4RM97BES 

 �&"�" ;4 8<EJ<C?<AG 60 100  
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